# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Soenke FABER	05/27/2010
Wolfgang FALB	05/27/2010
Michael HEIDSCHMIDT	05/27/2010
Sven HEYER	05/27/2010
Goetz KULLIK	05/27/2010
Frank MECKLENBURG	05/27/2010
Martin MEYER	05/27/2010
Dr. Gerd PETER	05/27/2010
Dr. Klaus RADOMSKI	05/27/2010
Hartmut STARK	05/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Draeger Medical AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Moislinger Allee 53-55
City:	Luebeck
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-23542

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12830726

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

PATENT

REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0904

OP \$40,00 12830726

501224415

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73595	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew	
Total Attachments: 2 source=73595-4#page1.tif source=73595-4#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0905

# File No.: 73595 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Sönke FABER, Wolfgang FALB, Michael HEIDSCHMIDT, Sven HEYER, Götz KULLIK, Frank MECKLENBURG Martin MEYER, Dr. Gerd PETER, Dr. Klaus RADOMSKI, Hartmut STARK residing respectively at: Morierstr. 28e, 23617 Stockelsdorf, GERMANY, Klein Sarau 32a, 23627 Groß Sarau, GERMANY, Maiblumenstr. 14, 23558 Lübeck, GERMANY, Luise-Albertz-Weg 33, 23558 Lübeck, GERMANY, Bugenhagenstr. 1a, 23568 Lübeck, GERMANY, Rabenstr. 5a, 23566 Lübeck, GERMANY, Gutenbergstr. 2g, 23566 Lübeck, GERMANY, Weberkoppel 14a, 23562 Lübeck, GERMANY, Ritterspornweg 5, 23566 Lübeck, GERMANY, Schlesische Str. 7, 23617 Stockelsdorf, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: *ANESTHESIA SYSTEM* 

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23542 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEDERODE 1

NOW THEREFORE	已,be it known !	by all whom it may concer	n, that for and in
consideration of the sum of One	e Dollar (\$1.00) (o	or the equivalent thereof in fo	reign currency) and
other valuable consideration to	us in hand paid, t	he receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, we
have assigned, sold and set over			
for the territory of the United Sta			
and interest in and to the said inv			
and executed by us on	nro	norotomy to obtaining Latters I	1y 0, 2010 ,
Ser. No. 12/830,726 invention, application and Letter	rs Patent to be held	l and enjoyed by the said Assi	gnee for its own use
and behoof and for the use and	behoof of its succ	essors and assigns to the full	end of the term for
which said Letters Patent is gran	ted, as fully and en	atirely as the same would have	been held by us had
this Assignment and sale not be	en made; and we	further hereby authorize Assig	gnee or its attorneys
or agents to insert the correct ser	rial number and fil	ling date into this assignment,	if none is indicated
on that date of our execution of	this assignment.		
INI WHENEGO WHIT	EDEOE 1	1	
May , 20 <u>40</u>	SKEOF, we have	e hereunto set our hands the	is $27$ day of
May , 20 <u>11</u>	<u> </u>	2	
Sia Faber 2	7.5.2010 Date	Wolfe - Jall	27.05.2010
Sönke FABER	Date	WolfgangFALB	Date
Michael Guidschmidt	27.05.2010	Schn Hope	27.5.2010
Michael HEIDSCHMIDT	Date	Sven HEYER	Date

PATENT REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0906

Gorlum 27.5.	2010 \$.	Rudler.	(m 17.5.1011
Götz KULLIK D	ate Frank	MECKLENBUR	G Date
M. M. 27.5.201 Martin MEYER D		· Mar	27.5.2010
4 1 .	*	erd PETER	Date
U. Vludyi/ 27.5.201	0	. Her	27.05.2010
Dr. Klaus RADOMSKI Da	ate Hartm	nut STARK	Date
In the presence of: Andrea Polvatz	: Heidem	arie Schröde	er
Witness: HPOKAR	_ Witne	ess: LJW	røde
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Sc.	arborough Station, S	carborough N.Y.10	510-9227 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 07/06/2010**